502732342 03/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2778948

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| DISCOVERY PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC | 08/24/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ADREA, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 955 STEWART DRIVE |
| City: | SUNNYVALE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94085 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13757409 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP **Address Line 1:** 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 033033.00177 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EUGENE BENJAMIN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Eugene Benjamin/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/21/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=033033-00177_Change of Name_DiscoveryPatentHoldings_to_AdreaLLC#page1.tif source=033033-00177_Change of Name_DiscoveryPatentHoldings_to_AdreaLLC#page2.tif

PATENT 502732342 REEL: 032496 FRAME: 0973



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DISCOVERY PATENT

HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DISCOVERY PATENT

HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "ADREA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 4:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

4833358 8100

100854514

AUTHENTICATION: 8190285

DATE: 08-24-10

PATENT REEL: 032496 FRAME: 0974

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 08/24/2010 FILED 04:23 PM 08/24/2010 SRV 100854514 - 4833358 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DISCOVERY PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC

- 1. The Name of the Limited Liability Company is Discovery Patent Holdings, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting paragraph 1. in its entirety and by substituting in lieu of paragraph 1, the following new paragraph:
 - "1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Adrea, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 24th day of August, 2010.

DISCOVERY PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Discovery Patent Licensing, LLC, its Manager

By: Discovery Communications, LLC, its Manager

By: Chnolina & Woodelp

Name: Christina S. Warayka Title: Seniar Vice Publicant, Legal Hoirs

> PATENT REEL: 032496 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 03/21/2014